
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033996-2024 

Contract

Moorfields Eye Hospital NHS FT Acute Contract RP6
2024-2025

NHS North Central London ICB

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-033996

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04afc2  

Published 21 October 2024, 4:01pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS North Central London ICB

Laycock PDC

London

N1 1TH

Contact

NCL Population Health Contracts

Email

nclicb.nclcontractqueries@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033996-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033996-2024
mailto:nclicb.nclcontractqueries@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKI43 - Haringey and Islington

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nclhealthandcare.org.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.nclhealthandcare.org.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Moorfields Eye Hospital NHS FT Acute Contract RP6 2024-2025

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85110000 - Hospital and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The provider is a NHS Foundation Trust, providing acute health care services including, but

https://www.nclhealthandcare.org.uk/
https://www.nclhealthandcare.org.uk/


Page 3 to 7

not limited to, Commissioner Requested Services (CRS) and specialised services. The
provider is the only provider capable of delivering the services due to the nature of those
health care services.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £31,257,050

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The provider is a NHS Trust, providing acute health care services including, but not limited
to, Commissioner Requested Services (CRS) and specialised services. The provider is the
only provider capable of delivering the services due to the nature of those health care
services.
This contract award has been made following Direct Award Process A (The Health Care
Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023, Regulation 7)
The Value of the contract is £31,257,050. The contract will start on 01/04/2024 and end
31/03/2025.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following
reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) Notice of Award which followed a Direct Award A
process. The awarding of this contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider
Selection Regime) Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the
Public Contracts Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice
meets the transparency obligations under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection
Regime) Regulations 2023 in relation to the Direct Award A process.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 5 to 7

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MOORFIELDS EYE HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

162 City Road

London

EC1V 2PD

Telephone

+44 2072533411

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.moorfields.nhs.uk/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £31,257,050

Total value of the contract/lot: £31,257,050

https://www.moorfields.nhs.uk/


Page 6 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice. This
contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award.
North Central London Integrated Care Board (NCL ICB) is the Co-ordinating Commissioner
for this contract with Moorfields Eye Hospital NHS Foundation Trust. This contract is a
multilateral contract that includes the following associate Commissioners:
NHS NORTH WEST LONDON ICB
NHS NORTH EAST LONDON ICB
NHS SOUTH WEST LONDON ICB
NHS SOUTH EAST LONDON ICB
NHS MID AND SOUTH ESSEX INTEGRATED CARE BOARD
NHS BUCKINGHAMSHIRE, OXFORDSHIRE AND BERKSHIRE WEST INTEGRATED CARE
BOARD
NHS SURREY HEARTLANDS INTEGRATED CARE BOARD
NHS FRIMLEY INTEGRATED CARE BOARD
NHS BEDFORDSHIRE, LUTON AND MILTON KEYNES ICB
NHS HERTFORDSHIRE AND WEST ESSEX ICB
NHS KENT AND MEDWAY ICB
NHS SUSSEX HEALTH AND CARE PARTNERSHIP ICB
NHS ENGLAND

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS North Central London ICB

Laycock PDC

London

N1 1TH

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address



Page 7 to 7

https://www.nclhealthandcare.org.uk/

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Centre for Effective Dispute Resolution

70 Fleet Street

London

EC4Y 1EU

Email

info@cedr.com

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.cedr.com/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.nclhealthandcare.org.uk/
mailto:info@cedr.com
https://www.cedr.com/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-06-27T03:50:18+0100
	TCPDF




